(Reque	stor's Name)	
(Addres	5S)	
(Adda)	>	
(Addres	>> <i>)</i>	
(City/St	ate/Zip/Phone #	)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Name	)
(Docun	nent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to Filin	ng Officer:	

Office Use Only



600387139416

06/24/22--01006--001 \*\*125.00

A. RAMSEY JUN 2 4 2022

## COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section   Division of Corpora	tións	o ·	
New Enterprises			
SUBJECT:	Name of Limite	d Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Orga	nization and fee(s) are su	ubmitted for filing.	
Please return all corresponden	ce concerning this matte	r to the following:	
Debra Fischer			
<del></del>	1	Name of Person	
		77	
		Firm/Company	
8047 Stime Avenu	ie North	·····	<u> </u>
		Address	
St. Petersburg, FI.	33710		
dfischel@tampaba	•	/State and Zip Code	
	<del></del>	future annual report notificat	ion)
For further information concern	ing this matter, please ca	all:	
Debbie Fischer	727 at (	251-4013	
Name of I		Code Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed is a check for the fol	lowing amount:		
	\$130.00 Filing Fee & entificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Ad		Street Address	Nivision
New Filing S Division of	Section Corporations	New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah	assee
P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee		2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY-

_	ļ	L	F	$\Gamma$
	-	4.50	-	1 /

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ים ענוו פכחפ

			24. 24 AM 8: 05
New Enterprises Fl	LLC		y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") +1.95 fr =12471
(Must con	tain the words "Limited I	_iability Compan	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") HASSER FRANCE
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal of	ffice of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:
<u>Princip</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:
8047 Stimie Avenue	North	80	947 Stimie Avenue North
St. Petersburg FL 33	710	<u>St</u>	. Petersburg FL 33710
another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	-		
	Debra L. Fischer		
		Name	
	8047 Stimie Avenue	North	
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u><b>NO</b></u> T	(acceptable)
	St. Petersburg	Fl	33710
	City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

## **ARTICLE IV-**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager <u>MGR</u>	Debra L. Fischer  8047 Stimie Avenue North St. Petersburg. FL 33710
MGR	Ted Mario Pozzi 14910 56 Street North Clearwater, FL 33760
	ate of filing: 6/21/22
e date of filing.)	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a ent of State's records.
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	i. Tuiko,
This document is exe I am aware that any fa	member or an authorized representative of a member. cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. also information submitted in a document to the Department of State gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
(1.1 bca)	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)